similarities among the corporate governance quality measures, our objectives in the

second stage based on the panel data analysis are to examine a) whether the effect of

the proposed index on firm performance leads to different findings and b) if the new

index provides a better explanatory power and statistical significance regarding its

relationship with firm performance.

Chapter 2. Aggregate quality of corporate governance and company performance

33

It is important to notice that Table 2.5 and Table 2.6 reveal, respectively, that during

2002–2008 and 2009–2014, on average, the US firms’ corporate governance index

(ngcvi) is above 70%. However, the proposed aggregate quality of corporate

governance (aqcg_d), which reports smaller average values and more variability than

the traditional approach, uncovers that companies were not performing well according

to the corporate governance practices during the crisis period 2007–2008, even a year

before and after this period. Additionally, Table 2.5 and Table 2.6 show that

compensation policy (cpoly_d) and shareholders’ rights (shrt_d) unveil a higher

dispersion in contrast to the other corporate governance perspectives.

Table 2.5. Statistics summary of corporate governance perspectives (2002–2008)

Criteria Statistics 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

ncgvi mean 0.659 0.683 0.733 0.741 0.747 0.736 0.741

 median 0.730 0.736 0.773 0.775 0.780 0.769 0.774

 sd 0.228 0.214 0.167 0.159 0.156 0.146 0.161

 min 0.042 0.069 0.030 0.025 0.016 0.082 0.064

 max 0.979 0.980 0.976 0.975 0.974 0.971 0.968

  n 451 452 632 704 705 715 905

cgvi_d mean 2.296 2.514 2.593 2.714 2.876 3.051 3.131

  median 2.313 2.513 2.599 2.713 2.883 3.022 3.106

  sd 0.406 0.392 0.367 0.390 0.382 0.385 0.434

  min 1.100 1.393 0.650 1.175 0.850 1.939 1.733

  max 3.454 3.658 3.797 4.118 3.997 4.528 4.750

  n 451 452 632 704 705 715 905

bs_d mean 0.506 0.550 0.561 0.594 0.596 0.597 0.600

 median 0.500 0.500 0.563 0.625 0.625 0.625 0.625

 sd 0.164 0.162 0.155 0.156 0.159 0.158 0.156

 min 0.063 0.125 0.250 0.125 0.125 0.250 0.250

 max 0.938 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000

 n 451 452 632 704 705 715 905

bf_d mean 0.589 0.730 0.776 0.785 0.802 0.828 0.825

  median 0.667 0.778 0.778 0.778 0.778 0.778 0.778

  sd 0.205 0.172 0.149 0.125 0.128 0.092 0.093

  min 0.000 0.111 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.222 0.333

  max 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000

  n 451 452 632 704 705 715 905

cpoly_d mean 0.385 0.400 0.416 0.474 0.573 0.654 0.700

 median 0.333 0.333 0.333 0.500 0.500 0.667 0.667

 sd 0.135 0.141 0.158 0.161 0.166 0.160 0.169

 min 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.167 0.167

 max 0.833 0.833 0.833 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000

 n 451 452 632 704 705 715 905

Chapter 2. Aggregate quality of corporate governance and company performance

34

Criteria Statistics 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

shrt_d mean 0.776 0.786 0.799 0.810 0.843 0.851 0.855

  median 0.800 0.800 0.800 0.800 0.800 0.800 0.800

  sd 0.195 0.191 0.180 0.177 0.153 0.141 0.144

  min 0.000 0.200 0.000 0.200 0.200 0.400 0.200

  max 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000

  n 451 452 632 704 705 715 905

vstr_d mean 0.040 0.048 0.041 0.051 0.062 0.120 0.151

 median 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

 sd 0.112 0.126 0.113 0.137 0.145 0.214 0.252

 min 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

 max 0.800 0.800 0.800 1.000 0.800 1.000 1.000

  n 451 452 632 704 705 715 905

aqcg_d mean -0.406 -0.670 0.042 0.090 -0.142 -0.026 -0.075

  median 0.600 -0.610 0.032 0.080 0.006 -0.004 0.002

  sd 0.256 0.256 0.241 0.262 0.253 0.259 0.272

  min -0.712 -0.580 -0.793 -0.737 -0.800 -0.733 -0.803

  max 0.640 0.764 0.852 0.804 0.803 0.673 0.806

  n 451 452 632 704 705 715 905

Table 2.6. Statistics summary of corporate governance perspectives and criteria

Criteria Statistics 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

ncgvi mean 0.710 0.731 0.722 0.724 0.775 0.700

 median 0.739 0.754 0.748 0.750 0.806 0.725

 sd 0.178 0.163 0.166 0.164 0.145 0.172